
SOCO PEPPERS GOLF CLUB 

PARADISE VALLEY - MAY 31, 2025 

 

Time Name Hdcp Time Name Hdcp 

10:30 Cheri Brannon 
 
Jovey Becerra 
Mark Correll 

25 
 

19 
20 

10:57 Bill Burke 
Chris Cox 
 
Bob Knox 
Louie Knox 

16 
16 

 
9 

Guest 

10:39 Joe Kraynik 
 
Frank Petracek 
Al Monteclaro 

11 
 

11 
11 

11:06 Mike Kohl 
Bernadette Kohl 
 
Sonny Caravaca 
Ken Wright 

17 
44 

 
22 
28 

10:48 Chad Shoults 
Scott Pryor 
 
Robert Avery 
Bob Sallaberry 

17 
17 

 
16 
23 

   
 
 

 

 

*CART / SMALL RANGE BASKET INCLUDED 

TOURNAMENT NOTES: 

1.  PLEASE NOTE:  This is a MEDAL tournament.  No advice permitted except as to information on the 
Rules, distance or matters of public information, such as the position of hazards or the flagstick on the 
putting green. 
2.  Women will play from the RED tees and men will play from the WHITE tees.   
3.  Closest to the Hole contest will be on all par 3 holes, measured from the ball to the edge of the hole.  
** IF YOU ARE IN THE LAST GROUP PLEASE PICK UP THE PAR 3 MATERIALS. 
4.  The Rules Committee for this tournament will be Cheri Brannon, Joe Kraynik and Mike Kohl.  If you are 
on the course and are unsure of a ruling, you may play a secondary ball into the green.  Just make sure 
you mark the secondary ball so that you can positively identify each one.  If you need a rules 
interpretation, please speak with these individuals AFTER you complete your round but BEFORE you sign 
your card. 
5.  All players must sign the score card.  By doing so, all players are verifying that the score recorded for 
each hole is correct.  You are not responsible for the mathematics resulting in your total score. 
6.  The 10 stroke max rule will be in effect. 
7.  Refunds for cancellations after the sign-up deadline are at the sole discretion of the golf course.  The 
Board will return entry fees refunded by the course. 
 
Paradise Valley G.C. – 3990 Paradise Valley Dr., Fairfield, CA  94533   (707) 426-1600 


