SOCO PEPPERS GOLF CLUB

PARADISE VALLEY - MAY 31, 2025

Time	Name	Hdcp	Time	Name	Hdcp
10:30	Cheri Brannon	25	10:57	Bill Burke	16
				Chris Cox	16
	Jovey Becerra	19			
	Mark Correll	20		Bob Knox	9
				Louie Knox	Guest
10:39	Joe Kraynik	11	11:06	Mike Kohl	17
				Bernadette Kohl	44
	Frank Petracek	11			
	Al Monteclaro	11		Sonny Caravaca	22
				Ken Wright	28
10:48	Chad Shoults	17			
	Scott Pryor	17			
	Robert Avery	16			
	Bob Sallaberry	23			

*CART / SMALL RANGE BASKET INCLUDED

TOURNAMENT NOTES:

- 1. PLEASE NOTE: This is a MEDAL tournament. No advice permitted except as to information on the Rules, distance or matters of public information, such as the position of hazards or the flagstick on the putting green.
- 2. Women will play from the RED tees and men will play from the WHITE tees.
- 3. Closest to the Hole contest will be on all par 3 holes, measured from the ball to the edge of the hole.

** IF YOU ARE IN THE LAST GROUP PLEASE PICK UP THE PAR 3 MATERIALS.

- 4. The Rules Committee for this tournament will be Cheri Brannon, Joe Kraynik and Mike Kohl. If you are on the course and are unsure of a ruling, you may play a secondary ball into the green. Just make sure you mark the secondary ball so that you can positively identify each one. If you need a rules interpretation, please speak with these individuals AFTER you complete your round but BEFORE you sign your card.
- 5. All players must sign the score card. By doing so, all players are verifying that the score recorded for each hole is correct. You are **not** responsible for the mathematics resulting in your total score.
- 6. The 10 stroke max rule will be in effect.
- 7. Refunds for cancellations after the sign-up deadline are at the sole discretion of the golf course. The Board will return entry fees refunded by the course.

Paradise Valley G.C. - 3990 Paradise Valley Dr., Fairfield, CA 94533 (707) 426-1600